
DIARY DATES 
 
 

Monday 9th May 
SATs Week 

 
Friday 13th May 

Arthog Trip 
 

Monday 16th May 
Ben Rowlings, Wheelchair Racer 

visiting school 
 

Tuesday 17th May 
Class Photographs 

 
Thursday 19th May 

Year 5/6 Orienteering, 
Carding Mill Valley 

 
Monday 23rd May 

Year 6 Olympic Challenge 
Edgmond Hall 

 
Friday 27th May 

Break up for Half Term 
 

Monday 6th June 
School reopens 

 
Thursday 16th June 

Year 6 at Crucial Crew 
 

Friday 24th June 
Summer Fair 

 
Thursday 30th June 

Year 6 Leavers’ Service 
Hereford Cathedral 

 
Friday 1st July 

Year 3/4/5 Olympic Challenge 
Edgmond Hall 

 
Thursday 7th July 

Sports Day 
 

Thursday 14th July 
Leavers' Assembly 2.00 pm 

 
Wednesday 20th July 

Leavers' Service in Condover 
Church 9.30 am 

 
Friday 22nd July 

Break up for Summer Holidays 

Friday 29th April 2016 

www.condoverschool.co.uk 
(01743) 872108 

Trust 
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Friendship The week ahead: 

School News 
 

You have probably heard in the press that the Government 
has announced all schools will become academies by 2022.  
Obviously this has huge implications for our schools. Our  
governors and staff will be considering this development over 
the coming months and will be looking at various options for 
the future. Of course parents will be informed and  
consulted as things progress. Decisions will not be made 
lightly and the priority will be the provision of high quality 
education for all. 
 
Kerrie Lewis 

May During School Day After school  

Monday 
2nd 

Spring Bank Holiday  

Tuesday  
3rd 

 Parent Meetings 5.00-7.30 

Wednesday  
4th 

Year 4 Blown Away Day,  
Church Stretton School 

KS1 Multisports Club (Raindrops) 3.15-4.15 
KS2 Science Club 3.15-4.15 

 
Arthog Drop-in 3.15 

Thursday  
5th 

Year 2 Activities,  
Church Stretton School 

KS2 Cricket Club 3.15-4.15 
Parent Meetings 3.30-6.30 

Friday  
6th 

 KS1 Street Dance Club 3.15-4.15 

This week our Sharing  
Assembly Focus was: 

 

The Queen’s 90th Birthday 
 

The music we have been  
listening to was:   

 

The National Anthem 

 

 
 

Our 100 Club winner in 
March was Darren Miles 

and in April it was  
Mrs Munro. 

Year 6 Parents 
Please remember to 
return your Tran1 

form to school next 
week if you wish to 
apply for transport 

to your child’s  
secondary school in  

September. 

Sunset & Breakfast Club 
Charges for April have 
been put on ParentPay 

today and are due to be 
paid by 5th May.  A late 

payment fee will  
automatically be added if 
payment is not made by 

then. 

Head Lice 
We have cases of head 
lice in school.  Please 

check your children and 
treat if necessary. 


